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See Appendix 6
Diagram 2

Special (Front Yard) Policy Area 3 (Howick)
Refer to Yard Table Rule 13.11.1.5.1

Special (Household Density)
Policy Area ARefer Intensity Conditions
13.11.1.3 and Subdivision
Rule 13.15.1.2

Special (Household Density)
Policy Area ARefer Intensity Conditions
13.11.1.3 and Subdivision
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Designations

ID No: Also on
Map Description of Designation Underlying 

Zone Requiring Authority

Shelly Park Primary School Residential 
Heritage 7 Minister of Education

Howick College Main Residential Minister of Education

Somerville Road Intermediate School Main Residential Minister of Education

Owairoa Primary School Main Residential Minister of Education

Electrical Works (Substation) Main Residential Vector Ltd

Cockle Bay Primary School Residential 
Heritage 7 Minister of Education18

134

63

88

DOCUMENTATION FOR DISTRICT PLAN MAP 46

36

Heritage Resources to be 
Protected

ID No: Also on
Map Description Address

Schedule 6A - Buildings and Objects

World War II Gun Emplacements 40 R Tainui Road & 
47R Shelly Beach Parade, Cockle Bay

Owhanga House 47R Shelly Beach Parade, Cockle Bay

Fencible Cottage 34 Abercrombie Street, Howick

Well 34 Abercrombie Street, Howick

House - Keppoch Lodge 1 Tanglewood Place, Howick

Keppoch Lodge Well 1 Tanglewood Place, Howick

46 45 Fencible Court Well 35 Cook Street, Howick

       Schedule 6B - Notable Trees and Stands Trees

2 x Norfolk Island Pine
3 x Oak 66/70 Cook Street, Howick

1 x Phoenix Palm 23R Nicholas Road, Howick

2 x  Pohutukawa 47R Shelly Beach Parade , Howick

1 x Puriri 2R Paparoa Road, Howick

2 x Pohutukawa 54R Cook Street, Howick

1 x Fan Palm
1 x Titoki

Keppoch Lodge
1 Tanglewood Place, Howick

Norfolk Island Pine
25 x Oak

Blundell Park 
50R Vincent Street, Howick

47 1 x Oak
1 x Norfolk Island Pine 283 Broomfields Road, Whitford

45 2 x Pohutukawa 35 Cook Street, Howick

1 x Oriental Plane 3C Estuary Views, Shelly Park

41

43

42

35

44

34

88

82

75

80

76

71

77

69

Proposed Road Widening

Also on
Map Road Name Description of Affected 

Properties

Depth of Land Required 
for Road Widening 

Purposes

Whitford Road South east side - Lot 4 DP152705 to 
Lot 1 DP152705	 1.28m

i Protected Stream
Very Limited Drainage Infrastructure
Limited Drainage Infrastructure

Amended by Update 16

Special (Front Yard) Policy Area 3 (Howick) 
Refer to Yard Table Rule 13.11.1.5.1   

29

76

ID No: Also on
Map Description Address

       Schedule 6B - Notable Trees and Stands Trees

1 x Norfolk Island Pine 72 Cook Street, Howick

1 x English Oak 5 View Road, Shelly Park

231

273

378


